



IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

DISTRIBUTORS - Send this to your Dealer Network/Customers

March 2005

Dear Valued Dealer/Customer:

Crosman has provided this Notice to its Distributors to provide to the Distributor's own customers who may have Beretta 92 model air pistols in their inventories. Crosman has recently discovered a potential safety problem with Beretta 92 models which were manufactured by Umarex between May/June 2003 and December 2004.

We believe some of the air pistols may have the potential to fire when "on safe" if a blow is delivered to the hammer, such as when the air pistol would be dropped. If the air pistol is charged and loaded and is pointed in an unsafe direction, there could be a risk of personal injury, especially to the eye.

Please stop selling any of these air pistols with serial numbers beginning with "H3" or "H4" and return them for repair or replacement to: Crosman Corporation, Attention Warranty-B92, Routes 5 & 20, East Bloomfield, NY 14443. **Do not return them to your Distributor.** If you use UPS Ground Collect, account # V9167R, there will be no charge for the return. This account may be used only for these models. Any other products returned to us on this account will be returned at your expense. Please complete the attached form and enclose it with your return.

We appreciate your assistance and apologize for any inconvenience this may cause you. Thank you for your patience and cooperation.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Bob Hampton", written over a horizontal line.

Bob Hampton
Vice President, Marketing

Innovation and Quality since 1923